UZPS6  |  Data sheet - Operation manual 1/4 WK 492 860  |  07.2019
hydraulic fluid mineral oil
required f luid cleanliness class ISO 4406, class 20/18/15
nominal fluid viscosity 37 mm2 /s at temperature 55 °C
viscosity range 2,8 ÷ 380 mm2 /s
fluid temperature range (in a tank) recommended     40 ÷ 55 °C
max.                        -20 ÷ 70 °C
ambient temperature range -20 ÷ 50 °C

∅ symbol means the field should be left blank.
Coding example:  UZPS6-03/100-2M1
HOW TO ORDER
1  Nominal size
WN6 = 	 6
2  Series number
(02-09) - connection and installation
dimensions unchanged =	 0X
series 03=	 03
3  Settable pressure range
up to 5 MPa=	 50
up to 10 MPa= 	 100
up to 20 MPa=	 200
up to 35 MPa= 	 350
4  Adjustment element
rotary knob = 	 1
set screw with internal hexagon =
	 2
lockable rotary knob = 	 3
three arm knob = 	 H
5  Mechanical connection type
thread M22 x 1,5 = 	 M1
6  Sealing
NBR (for fluids on mineral oil
base) = 	 ∅
FKM (for fluids on phosphate ester
base) = 	 V
7  Further requirements = *
(to be agreed with the manufacturer)
71 2 3 4 5
6 −UZPS
6
/ M1
UZPS6  |  Data sheet - Operation manual 4/4 WK 492 860  |  07.2019
CONTACT
PONAR Wadowice S.A.
ul. Wojska Polskiego 29
34-100 Wadowice
telephone +48 33 488 21 00